Page 1 of 18
Release 1 (January 2008)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002
BlueChoice HealthPlan is a wholly owned subsidiary of BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina. Both are independent
licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® BlueChoice, BlueCross, BlueShield, and the Cross and Shield
symbols are registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® MedCall is a registered mark of WellPoint, Inc.
Medicaid managed care administered by WellPoint Partnership Plan, LLC.
© Copyright 2007 WellPoint, Inc.

CLM05-3
Claim Frequency
Type Code
7, 8 If '7' (replacement) or '8' (void/cancel) then the
Original Reference Number (ICN/DCN) data
segment (Loop 2300, REF02) is required and must
contain originally assigned claim no.
P.199 PWK
Claim
Supplemental
Information
PWK02
Report
Transmission
Code
BM, FX Supporting documentation accepted by mail (BM) or
fax (FX) only.  Illegible information will delay
processing.
PWK06
Identification
Code
(Attachment
Control
Number)
Field reserved for self-assigned attachment control
number on the Attachment Face Sheet.
P.216 REF
Original
Reference
Number
REF01
Reference
Identification
Qualifier
F8 F8 - Original Reference Number
(ICN/DCN) REF02
Reference
Identification
(Claim Original
Reference
Number)
Represents the claim number assigned by
BlueChoice HealthPlan Medicaid. Providers should
submit the original claim number indicated on the
835 when Loop 2300, CLM05-3 Claim Frequency
Type Code is populated with values of '7' or '8'.
P.254 HI
Health Care
Diagnosis
Code
HI01-2 -- HI08-2
Industry Code
(Diagnosis
Code)
 Include diagnosis information to promote more
efficient adjudication and processing of bill type 4XX,
5XX, and 14 transactions.
 ICD-9-CM Guide requires diagnosis codes to the
highest level of specificity.  A 3-digit code cannot be
used if a 4-digit exists, no 4-digit if a 5-digit code
exists, etc.  A code is invalid if it has not been coded
to the full number of digits required for that code.
837 Professional Health Care Claim—Detail
Patient Hierarchical Level
Loop ID 2300—Claim Information
Page 15 of 18
Release 1 (January 2008)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002
Section 2A - 837P Health Care Claim Companion Document
BlueChoice HealthPlan is a wholly owned subsidiary of BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina. Both are independent
licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® BlueChoice, BlueCross, BlueShield, and the Cross and Shield
symbols are registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ® MedCall is a registered mark of WellPoint, Inc.
Medicaid managed care administered by WellPoint Partnership Plan, LLC.
© Copyright 2007 WellPoint, Inc.
IG Segment Reference
Designator(s)
Value Definitions and Notes
Specific to BlueChoice HealthPlan
Medicaid
P.271 NM1
Rendering
Provider
NM108
Identification Code
Qualifier
24
XX **
24 - Employer's Identification Number
XX - HCFA National Provider Identifier
Name NM109
Identification Code
(Referring Provider
Primary Identifier)
• Tax ID (with '24') For Exempt providers
• NPI (with 'XX') For Non-Exempt
providers
P.274 PRV
Referring
Provider
Specialty
Information
PRV03
Reference
Identification
(Provider
Taxonomy Code)
Strongly recommended to include a
taxonomy on all applicable claims that
you are filing (NOTE to Clearinghouses -
DO NOT DEFAULT)
P.278 NM1
Rendering
Provider